BILL

No. 2 of 1915.

An Act to amend the Act to incorporate the Brule Lake Railway Company.

(Assented to , 1915.)

WHEREAS a petition has been presented, praying that an Act be passed extending the time for the commencement and completion of the Brule Lake Railway, and it is expedient to grant the prayer of the said petition; Therefore His Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

- 1. Section 13 of chapter 41 of the Statutes of Alberta, 1913 (1st Session), being An Act to incorporate the Brule Lake Railway Company, is hereby repealed and the following section is substituted therefor:
- "13. The construction of the railway hereby authorized shall be commenced within two years and shall be completed within five years from the date of the coming into force of this amending Act."

THIRD SESSION

THIRD LEGISLATURE

5 GEORGE V

1915

BILL

An Act to amend the Act incorporating the Brule Lake Railway Company.	
Rec	eived and read the
	First time
	Second time
	Third time

EDMONTON: J. W. Jeffert, Government Printer A.D. 1915